Capitalized Costs Relating to Oil and Natural Gas Producing Activities

The following table illustrates the total amount of capitalized costs relating to oil and natural gas producing activities and the total amount of
related accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization (in thousands).

December 31,
2006 2005 2004

Evaluated properties $ 2,903,763 $ 1,098,553 $ 485,251
Unevaluated properties 537,611 162,133 49,547

3,441,374 1,260,686 534,798
Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization (379,984) (122,301) (49,473)

$ 3,061,390 $ 1,138,385 $ 485,325

Costs Incurred in Oil and Natural Gas Property Acquisition, Exploration and Development Activities

The Costs Incurred in Oil and Natural Gas Property Acquisition, Exploration and Development Activities table has been restated to combine
asset retirement costs with �Property acquisition costs, proved� and �Development costs.�

Costs incurred in property acquisition, exploration and development activities were as follows (in thousands):

Years Ended December 31,
2006 2005 2004

Previously
Reported

As

Restated
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Property acquisition costs, proved $ 1,390,504 $ 1,406,489 $ 562,499 $ 600,972 $ 387,063 $ 397,888
Property acquisition costs, unproved 517,695 517,695 107,664 107,664 50,423 50,423
Exploration and extension well costs 337,076 337,076 35,083 35,083 5,972 5,972
Development costs 150,112 152,335 67,457 67,912 5,395 5,936
Asset retirement costs 18,208 �  38,928 �  11,366 �

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 4

Table of Contents 14

Total costs $ 2,413,595 $ 2,413,595 $ 811,631 $ 811,631 $ 460,219 $ 460,219

83

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 4

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows Relating to Proved Oil and Natural Gas Reserves

The following information has been developed utilizing SFAS 69, Disclosures about Oil and Gas Producing Activities, (SFAS 69) procedures
and based on oil and natural gas reserve and production volumes estimated by the Company�s engineering staff. It can be used for some
comparisons, but should not be the only method used to evaluate the Company or its performance. Further, the information in the following table